1	[Sidewalk Width Change on Masonic north of Haight Street.]
2	
3	Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to initiate the process for a sidewalk
4	width change on the west side of Masonic approximately 75 feet north of Haight Street
5	to accommodate installation of a JC Decaux public toilet facility and taking all other
6	actions necessary to effectuate the intent of this Resolution.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The Haight Street neighborhood would benefit dramatically from the
9	installation of a public toilet facility; and
10	WHEREAS, After numerous meetings during the last two years with citizens, interest
11	groups, and public officials on the location of a public toilet facility in the Haight Street
12	neighborhood, consensus developed for a site on the west side of Masonic approximately 75
13	feet north of Haight Street; and
14	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco, through its Department of Public
15	Works, entered into a contract with JC Decaux San Francisco Inc. for the installation and
16	maintenance of public toilet facilities. A copy of said contract is on file with the Clerk of the
17	Board of Supervisors in File No. and is incorporated herein by reference; and
18	WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works administers the contract with JC Decaux
19	San Francisco and initiates the process for sidewalk width change in accordance with local
20	law; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Department of Public Works to
22	initiate the process for a sidewalk width change on the west side of Masonic approximately 75
23	feet north of Haight Street to accommodate installation of a JC Decaux public toilet facility;
24	and, be it
05	

25

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board authorizes the Department of Public Works to
2	take all necessary actions to effectuate the intent of this Resolution.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	